

NOV 1 4 2005

10	OF CO.
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	05-2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
RI IIII	
100	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	130290 ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Firepad, Inc.	
	Name: WiMaximum LLC
11-14-05	Internal Address:
Additional constant of according and office and office of the COM	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2215-8 Renaissance Drive, Suite 5
<u>-</u>	Street Address. 2213-B Kenaissance Drive, Suite 5
Execution Date(s) July 18, 2005	
✓ Assignment	City: Los Voces
Security Agreement	City: Las Vegas 2005
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89119
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/190,108	b. 1 dicin 140.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	T T 4 14 (07 05D 4 044) 4 0 44) 4
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Begyerten	8. Payment Information
City: Beaverton	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Oregon Zip:97006	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503.439.6500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3130
Fax Number: 503,439.6558	i '
Email Address: mtumer@bltg-ip.com	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist
9. Signature:	11/14/05
Signature	Date
Oterion 1 Minner Dec No. 47 049	Total number of pages including cover
Steven J. Munson, Reg. No. 47,812 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 308-5935, or indued to ...
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/05/2005 ECUOPER 00000042 503130 11190108

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

PAGE 12/21 * RCVD AT 11/14/2005 7:53:33 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5034396558 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-26

JUL-18-05 16:06 From:MITCHELL PARTNERS LP

7144325303

T-092 P.11/13 Job-928

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Firepad, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 3187-D Airway Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto WiMaximum LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively "Patent Rights"): (a) the patent applications and patents listed below; all reissues. reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; provisional patent applications that are or shall be continuations or continuations in part of such patents and applications; and foreign counterparts to any such patents and applications, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants; (b) the rights to all inventions and discoveries described in such patents and applications; (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries (or patent treaties, conventions or other agreements) throughout the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants related to the any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); and (d) all right, title and interest in and to all causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the patents and applications listed below and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b) and/or (c) to (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and (e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing.:

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
09/970,059	us	October 2, 2001	Methods for Encoding Digital Video for Decoding on Low Performance Devices
			Jens Meggers

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under

Document Id: PurchaseAgr_Form

PAGE 13/21 * RCVD AT 11/14/2005 7:53:33 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5034396558 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-26

JUL-18-05 15:05 From:MITCHELL PARTNERS LP

7144925303

T-092 P.12/13 Job-828

the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this	Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at	irvine, ca
221 1/222/2000 1/200110-01 -100-	•	

on July 18th 2005

ASSIGNOR

Bv:

Mamai

Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Digital Assurate MRS.
Corresponding — Collifornia
Orango County
My Corresponding — 17,2008

192-18-05 15:06 From:MITCHELL PARTNERS LP Free Form - General Acknowledgement eueszeppi 7

Page 1 of 1

GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	_}
on July 1914 2005	before me. DINA MAVIC HILL
•	personally appeared
William Edward M	itahell
name(e) is/are-subscribed to the within I	Crange County
ACCUMENTATION AND A Laboration was	My Corner Explicit Ata 17, 2009
ATTENTION NOTARY: Ambugan the information requancity document.	upsied below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attackment of this certificate to
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT.	Title of Document Type Assignment of Patent Rights Number of Pages 1 Date of Document 1114 RDS

CONDUCTING CALIFORNIA FORECLOSURES AND LOAN BERVICING SINCE 1992. MESA VERDE FINANCIAL, INC., dbs Preferred Default Management, Inc (714)478-7086

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above N/K

http://www.4closure.com/forms/forms10.html

7/12/2005

PAGE 15/21 * RCVD AT 11/14/2005 7:53:33 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5034396558 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-26

PATENT REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 11/14/2005